IMPUESTO SOBRE CONSTRUCCIONES,

INSTALACIONES Y OBRAS
4.C MUNICIPIOS CAPITALES DE PROVINCIA

REGIMEN COMUN
ANO 2025

Tipo impositivo
en porcentaje

Tipo impositivo
en porcentaje

ANDALUCIA
Almeria
Cadiz
Coérdoba
Granada
Huelva
Jaén
Malaga
Sevilla
ARAGON
Huesca
Teruel
Zaragoza

PRINCIPADO DE
ASTURIAS

Oviedo

ILLES BALEARS
Palma

CANARIAS

Palmas de Gran Canaria (Las)
Santa Cruz de Tenerife
CANTABRIA
Santander
CASTILLA Y LEON
Avila

Burgos

Leon

Palencia

Salamanca

Segovia

Soria

Valladolid

Zamora

4,00
4,00
3,25
4,00
4,00
3,00
3,80

3,22

3,90
4,00

3,87

4,00

4,00

4,00
1,80

4,00

2,50
3,30
4,00
2,29
3,75
4,00
3,90
3,90
3,20

CASTILLA-LA MANCHA
Albacete

Ciudad Real

Cuenca

Guadalajara

Toledo

CATALUNA

Barcelona

Girona

Lleida

Tarragona
EXTREMADURA
Badajoz

Caceres

GALICIA

Coruiia (A)

Lugo

Ourense

Pontevedra
COMUNIDAD DE MADRID
Madrid

REGION DE MURCIA
Murcia

LA RIOJA

Logrofio

COMUNITAT
VALENCIANA

Alicante/Alacant
Castell6 de la Plana
Valéncia

CEUTA

Ceuta

MELILLA

Melilla

3,84
3,80
4,00
3,40

3,98

4,00

4,00

3,28

4,00

4,00

3,60

4,00

3,00

2,60

3,20

3,75

4,00

3,07

3,25

3,00

4,00

4,00

0,00



